504646365 11/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4693085

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER AHLBERG	11/16/2017
STAFFAN TRUVE	10/25/2017
ERIK WISTRAND	10/24/2017
KASPAR WEILENMANN	11/02/2017
JAN SPARUD	10/12/2017
JOHAN THORESSON	11/16/2017
MIA NORDSTROM	10/11/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RECORDED FUTURE, INC.	
Street Address:	1430 MASSACHUSETTS AVE	
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02138	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13856867
Application Number:	61620393

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ELBING@ELBING.COM
Correspondent Name: KRISTOFER E. ELBING
Address Line 1: 187 PELHAM ISLAND ROAD

Address Line 4: WAYLAND, MASSACHUSETTS 01778

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A0007-006002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTOFER E. ELBING	
SIGNATURE:	/Kristofer E. Elbing/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2017	

PATENT REEL: 044153 FRAME: 0792

504646365

Total Attachments: 5		
source=ASIC#page1.tif		
source=ASIC#page2.tif		
source=ASIC#page3.tif		
source=ASIC#page4.tif		
source=ASIC#page5.tif		

PATENT REEL: 044153 FRAME: 0793

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,we, Christopher Ahlberg, Erik Wistrand, Johan Thoresson, Staffan Truvé, Kaspar Weilenmann, Jan Sparud, and Mia Nordstrom, the undersigned, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Recorded Future, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 1430 Massachusetts Ave., Cambridge, MA 02138, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, to the extent not already transferred to the Assignee by agreement or otherwise, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled INTERACTIVE EVENT-BASED INFORMATION SYSTEM filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 4, 2013 as United States Application No. 13/856,867 and on April 4, 2012 as United States Application No. 61/620,393 and in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts as known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters

PATENT REEL: 044153 FRAME: 0794 Patent to said Assignee.

Covenant with said Assignee that no assign	ment, grant, mortgage, license or other
agreement affecting the rights and property	herein conveyed has been made to others by me, and
that full right to convey the same as herein	express is possessed by us.
Date 1/16/2017	
	Christopher Ahlberg
State of	
County of	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of
SEAL	
SEAL.	Notary Public
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	My commission expires
	Decardiques by
Date: 10/24/2017	Erk Wistrack
	Erik Wistrand
State of	
County of	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of
SEAL	
JUAL .	National De CC
	Notary Public

3

My commission expires

Date: 11/16/2017	DocuSigned by: 588674264448480
	Johan Thoressan
State of	
County of	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of
SEAL	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Date: 10/25/2017	Staffan Truné
	Staffan Truvé
State of	
County of	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of
SEAL	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires

Date:	Maspar Weilenmann	
State of		
County of		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	
SEAL		
	Notary Public	
	My commission expires	
Date: 10/12/2017	Docusigned by: Jan Spand ———————————————————————————————————	
	Jan Sparud	
State of		
County of		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of		
SEAL		
	Notary Public	
	My commission expires	

RECORDED: 11/16/2017

Date:	Mia Nordstrom
	Mia Norsdstrom
State of	
County of	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of
SEAL	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires

DocuSigned by:

5

PATENT REEL: 044153 FRAME: 0798